



## spare parts list

Part No	Material Code	Drawing Code	Description in English	QTY
1	G1M3-2100-000	D-002-216-00	E type self-propelled lever	1
2	G4R2-0100-000		Form pipe	1
3	G6M2-0100-000	D4-2C-001-000	G Type Upper Handle	1
4	G1M3-1900-000	D-002-210-05	E type stop lever	1
5	G7M1-0900-000	ST4.2*14	Cross recessed flat head self-tapping screws	7
6	G7M1-0600-000	D5-1A-009-000	Left pedestal for front drive	1
7	12002B	GB6187.1	Flange Face Lock nut M6	3
8	G6M5-0400-000	D4-5B-202-000	Short Washer for Blade Adapter	1
9	G1M2-0800-000	D-002-215-00	Rope Guide	1
10	G1M5-1200-000	D-002-402-06	Long Key for Crankshaft	1
11	15010W	GB/97.1	Flat Washer	2
12	12017W	GB/T923	Cap type NUT	2
13	G6M3-0301-000	D4-3A-014-001	Brake and Self-propelled Cable(AL480V-W-GT)	1
14	11016w	GB/T5789-1986	Flange Face Lock nut M6	1
15	G7M2-0202-000	D5-2B-003-001	F type lower handrail	1
16	15003W	GB/T97.1	Flat Washer	6
17	G1P2-0300-000	D-002-212-01	Triangle knob	4
18	12004W	GB6170-2000	1 type Hex Nut M8	4
19	G1P2-0200-000	D-002-214-00	Fastener	1
20	11100W		Carriage Bolt M8X32	2
21	G7M2-0600-000	D5-2A-004-000	heterotype bolt M8X45	4
22	G4P2-0000-000	D2-2A-102-000	Plug	2
23	G7P1-0100-000	D5-1A-007-000	Mulching Plug	1
24	G7P1-0900-000	D5-1A-201-000	Rear Baffle	1
25	G6R1-0000-000	D4-1A-008-000	Plastic Dustproof pedestal	1

26	G6M1-0600-000	D4-1A-010-000	Plastic Dustproof Board	1
27	G1P7-2300-000	D-002-811-00	C type 11" wheel Assy	2
28	12010W	GB/T6187.1	Flange Face Lock nut M8	4
29	G1P7-2500-000	D-002-811-02	Outside Cover for C type 11"wheel hub	2
30	G6M7-0200-000	D4-7A-004-000	R8-2RS bearing	8
31	G1P7-2900-000	D-002-811-01	Inner Cover for C Type 11" Wheel Hub	2
32	19003B	GB894.1-1986	Flexible washer	6
33	G1M7-1900-000	D-002-313-00	Ratchet washer	4
34	G1M7-5503-000	D-002-813-01	Ratchet Wheel Left	1
35	G1M7-2301-000	D-002-310-02	Pin	6
36	G6M7-0901-000		GT transmission assy	1
37	G6M7-0801-000	D4-7A-006-001	Self-propelled spring	1
38	G1M7-5603-000	D-002-814-01	Ratchet Wheel Right	1
39	1A002B	GB11544-1997	V type belt	1
40			B&S 675 Engine	1
41	G6M4-0001-000	D4-4A-002-001	Spring for Rear Discharge Cover	1
42	G6P4-0000-000	D4-4A-001-000	Rear Discharge Cover	1
43	G7M1-6000-000	D5-1A-017-000	Shaft for Rear Discharge Cover	1
44	G7P1-0700-000	D5-8A-002-000	deflector cover	1
45	G7P1-0600-000	D5-8A-001-000	Mulching cover	1
46	G2M10600000	M-001-004-01	Mulch Spring	1
47	G7M1-2000-000	D5-8A-003-000	Bracket Press Board	1
48	12008W	GB/T6182	II type non-metallic Hex lock nuts	5
49	G7M1-3000-000	D5-8A-004-000	Mulch Shaft	1
50	11018W	GB/T5789-1986	Hex Flange Face Bolt M5X10	2
51	G7P6-0200-000	D5-6A-004-000	Height adjust handle	1
52	G7M2-0400-000	D5-2A-002-000	right bracket	1
53	G7M1-0500-000	D5-1A-005-000	right plate for rear drive	1

54	1E005	GB/T1092	O type washer	1
55	G7P1-0500-000	D5-1A-013-000	Inlet tube	1
56	12018W	GB/6174	Big Nut for nozzle	1
57	G7P1-0200-000	D5-1A-008-000	Plug	1
58	G7M1-4010-000	D5-1A-300-001	21" deck with side discharge	1
59	13013B	3/8-16X1ST	Hex washer head self-tapping screws	3
60	11086W	GB/T5789-2000	Hex Flange Face Bolt M5X30	3
61	G7P1-0400-000	D5-1A-012-000	Rear discharge cover pedestal	1
62	G7P1-0300-000	D5-1A-011-001	cover for front deck	1
63	G7M1-0200-000	D5-1A-003-000	backboard pedestal	1
64	12005W	GB/T6182	II type non-metallic Hex lock nuts	14
65	G7P6-0100-000	D5-6A-003-000	axle sleeve for self-propelled rear drive	2
66	G7M6-1000-000	D5-6B-100-001	Rear Drive Shaft Assy for Self-propelled	1
67	15004W	GB/T848-2002	Small Washer	6
68	S13D-0800-000	S1-3D-501-000	W spring pin	1
69	G7M2-0300-000	D5-2A-001-000	left bracket	1
70	11036W	GB/T14-1998	Carriage Bolt M8x15	8
71	G7M1-0400-000	D5-1A-004-000	left plate for rear drive	1
72	G7M1-0300-000	ST6.3*14	Cross recessed flat head self-tapping screws ST6.3*14	8
73	G7M6-0900-000	D5-6A-001-001	Height Adjustment Pull Rod (GT)	1
74	G4M6-0600-000	D2-3E-201-001	Spring for Pull Rod	1
75	G7M7-1200-000	D5-1A-016-000	Press board for belt cover L	1
76	G7P1-0800-000	D5-1A-006-000	Belt Cover	1
77	G7M7-1210-000	D5-1A-018-000	Press board for belt cover R	1
78	G6P4-0400-000	D4-4C-002-000	ventilation board for bag cover	1
79	G1P4-2200-000	D-002-913-00	protective cap for handling	1
80	G6P4-0300-000	D4-4C-001-000	75L Plastic Bag Cover	1
81	G6M4-0301-000	D4-4C-100-001	frame Assy for 75L half- plastic Bag	1

82	G6P4-0900-000	D4-4C-200-001	75L Fabric Bag Assy	1
83	G1M5-1000-000	3-8-24UNF-2A	Hex Flange Face Bolt A	1
84	G1M5-0300-000	D-002-405-00	Blade Washer	1
85	G7M5-0600-000	D5-5A-003-000	530 Blade	1
86	G7M5-0100-000	D5-5B-100-000	Blade Adapter	1
87	G1M7-2800-000	D-002-403-00	Small Belt Wheel	1
88	G1P7-3000-000	D-002-812-02	Outside Cover for C type 8"wheel hub	2
89	G1P7-2800-000	D-002-812-00	C type 8" wheel Assy	2
90	G1P7-4500-000	D-002-812-06	Inner Cover for C Type 8" Wheel Hub	2
91	11099W	GB/T14-1998	Carriage Bolt M8X25	4
92	G7M1-0801-000	D5-1B-100-001	Front bumper	1
93	G7M6-0600-000	D5-6C-100-000	Front drive assy	1
94	11089W	GB/T14	Carriage Bolt M6X12	2
95	G7M1-0700-000	D5-1A-010-000	Right pedestal for front drive	1